
                                DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

E-TENDER/ RFP NOTICE 

E-Tender Notice for RFP No. 01/EE/HCD-10/RFP/DDA/2024-25 
 

Executive Engineer, HCD-10/DDA, Seed Bed Park, School Block, Shakarpur, Delhi 

- 110092 on behalf of Delhi Development Authority invites RFP through e-tendering mode 

in Single Bid System (Eligibility and Financial Bid) for Engagement of DEA Empanelled 

Transaction Advisor fulfilling terms and conditions as per the RFP document for 

“Providing feasibility studies and selection of Developer for Development of River Front 

Project, Opposite Millennium Park in Delhi to be taken up on PPP mode.” 

The names of DEA Empanelled Transaction Advisors who are eligible to participate 

in this RFP Bid are mentioned in Government of India, Ministry of Finance, Department of 

Economic Affairs, Private Investment Unit notification No. F. No. 2/3/2021-PPP dated 01st 

July 2022 copy of which is attached. Any other Bidders participating in this RFP Bid other 

than as mentioned in the list will be summarily rejected. 

 The Tender/ RFP document is available at DDA website www.dda.org.in and at 

CPP portal of NIC at URL http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

SN Category Details 

1 NIT No. RFP No. 01/EE/HCD-X/RFP/DDA/2024-25 

2 Name of Work and Location Engagement of DEA Empanelled Transaction Advisor 

for “Providing feasibility studies and selection of 

Developer for Development of River Front Project, 

Opposite Millennium Park in Delhi to be taken up 

on PPP mode.” 

3 Estimated Cost Lump-sum (Item Rate) 

4 E-Tendering annual charges       Rs 20,000/- +GST as applicable 

5 Earnest Money Deposit              Rs  5,00,000.00 

6 Time of Completion As detailed in payment schedule 

7 Last date of submission of 

written queries for clarification 

09.07.2024 upto 1:00 PM 

8 Date of Pre-Bid meeting 09.07.2024 at 03:00 PM 

9 Release of response to 

clarifications 

Will be mailed separately before last date of 

submission of RPF. 

10 Last date of online 

submission of proposal 

18.07.2024 upto 3:00 PM 

11 Opening of Eligibility Bids 19.07.2024 at 3:30 PM 

12 Opening of Financial Bids Will be communicated to eligible bidders only 

13 Contact person for queries EE/HCD-10/DDA 

http://www.dda.org.in/
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


14 Address DDA Office Complex, Seed Bed Park, School Block, 

Shakarpur, Delhi - 110092 

 

For any clarification may contact at Ph.  9310502842 / 9868915016 

For eligibility criteria, mode of payment of EMD/ Tender Cost through RTGS/ NEFT 
mode etc. and other details of the tender, visit the website 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app and DDA’s website at www.dda.org.in 
 
             -sd/- 

        Executive Engineer 
                    H.C.D.10/DDA 

 

No. F1 (T.N.)2024-25/A/c/HCD-10/DDA/715                               Date: 02/07/2024 
 
Copy to:- 
 
1. Chief Engineer (Hort.)/DDA. 
2. SE/HCC-3/DDA. 
3. P.S. to VC/DDA. 
4. P.S. to P.C./DDA. 
5. Director (System)/DDA through e-mail ddatender@dda.org.in for up-loading on 

DDA’s website www.dda.org.in.  
6. Sr. A.O.(CAU)Hort./DDA 
7. Secy. Contractor Registration Board, Vikas Minar ITO, New Delhi. 
8. AE (P), AAO/HCD-10/DDA. 
9. Notice Board. 
10. Project Coordinator of N.I.C. (EZ).  
11. All DEA Empanelled Transaction Advisors vide order dated 01st July 2022. 

 

                              -sd/- 
         Executive Engineer 

                                                                                                      HCD-10/DDA 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
http://www.dda.org.in/
mailto:ddatender@dda.org.in
http://www.dda.org.in/




 



 

 
 
 
 


